

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2351

By COMMITTEE ON RULES

April 25

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after “260.407” delete the rest of the line.
- 2 On page 2, delete lines 6 through 10 and insert:
- 3 “(4) A person, political committee or petition committee that receives a request for information
- 4 or documentation pursuant to an investigation under subsection (3) of this section or ORS 260.234
- 5 shall provide the requested information or documentation to the Secretary of State, Attorney Gen-
- 6 eral or filing officer not later than 45 calendar days after the service date of the request.”.
- 7 On page 3, line 28, delete “brought under”.
- 8 In line 29, delete “ORS chapters 246 to 260” and insert “related to the campaign activities of
- 9 the candidate or the official duties of the public official”.
- 10 On page 4, line 5, delete “brought under”.
- 11 In line 6, delete “ORS chapters 246 to 260” and insert “related to the campaign activities of the
- 12 political committee”.
- 13 In line 29, delete “brought”.
- 14 In line 30, delete “under ORS chapters 246 to 260” and insert “related to the campaign activities
- 15 of the petition committee”.
- 16 Delete lines 41 through 45.
- 17 On page 5, delete lines 1 through 7.
- 18 In line 8, delete “4” and insert “3”.
- 19 On page 6, line 14, delete “5” and insert “4” and delete “, 260.993”.
- 20 In line 15, delete “4” and insert “3” and delete “, ballots signed”.
- 21
-